

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1450 OF 2003

J.P. SIVAKALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KURUVADI BHARATHAMMA & ORS.
(Office report on default dated 15.1.2008)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr.AzimH. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr.Azim H. Laskar,Adv.
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Indra Makwana ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated at the Bar that no further additional document is to be filed.

In this view of the matter, the office report may be ignored.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master